P: 800.600.2248
F: 216.481.9966T H E  G E O R G E  W H A L L E Y  C O M P A N Y
w w w . c o o l a n t f e d t o o l i n g . c o m
P: 800.600.2248
F: 216.481.9966T H E  G E O R G E  W H A L L E Y  C O M P A N Y
w w w . c o o l a n t f e d t o o l i n g . c o m
124 COOLANT-FED TOOLING & SYSTEMS® DIVISION
P: 800.600.2248

C
Proj.
D
Max.
Nose
Piece
Stop
Screw
Coolant
Seal
Screw
Spanner
Wrench
(not included)
40 V-FLANGE
 C40-TG10-300 C40-TG10C-300 940-503(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 3.00 3.72 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C40-TG10-500 C40-TG10C-500 940-505(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 5.00 5.72 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C40-TG10-600 C40-TG10C-600 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 6.00 7.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C40-TG10-650 C40-TG10C-650 940-506(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 6.50 7.22 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C40-TG15-488 C40-TG15C-488 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 4.88 4.31 111-TG15S 101-013 102-013 112-002
45 V-FLANGE
* C45-TG10-300 C45-TG10C-300 945-503(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 3.00 4.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C45-TG10-400 C45-TG10C-400 945-504(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 4.00 5.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C45-TG10-550 C45-TG10C-550 945-506A(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 5.50 6.00 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C45-TG10-600 C45-TG10C-600 945-506(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 6.00 7.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C45-TG10-750 C45-TG10C-750 945-508A(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 7.50 6.00 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C45-TG15-300 C45-TG15C-300 945-553(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 3.00 4.25 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C45-TG15-400 C45-TG15C-400 945-554(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 4.00 5.25 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C45-TG15-600 C45-TG15C-600 945-556(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 6.00 7.25 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C45-TG15-800 C45-TG15C-800 945-558(C) 0.500-1.500 1G150 3.50 8.00 9.25 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
50 V-FLANGE
* C50-TG10-300 C50-TG10C-300 950-502(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 3.00 4.75 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
  C50-TG10-350 C50-TG10C-350 950-503(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 3.50 5.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
  C50-TG10-550 C50-TG10C-550 950-505(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 5.50 7.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C50-TG10-750 C50-TG10C-750 950-507(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 7.50 9.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
  C50-TG15-300 C50-TG15C-300 950-552(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 3.00 4.50 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C50-TG15-350 C50-TG15C-350 950-553(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 3.50 5.00 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C50-TG15-550 C50-TG15C-550 950-555(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 5.50 7.00 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C50-TG15-750 C50-TG15C-750 950-557(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 7.50 9.00 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
Visit our website at www.coolantfedtooling.com for technical information and our latest
product offerings.
P: 800.600.2248
F: 216.481.9966T H E  G E O R G E  W H A L L E Y  C O M P A N Y

B.
Dia.
C
Proj.
D
Max.
Nose
Piece
Positive
Seal
Stop Screw
Spanner
Wrench
(not included)
40 V-FLANGE
  C40-TG10P-400 940-504P 0.093-1.00 TG100 2.50 4.00 4.31 111-TG10S 104-004 112-001
45 V-FLANGE
* C45-TG10P-400 945-504P 0.093-1.00 TG100 2.50 4.00 4.31 111-TG10S 104-005 112-001
* C45-TG15P-400 945-554P 0.500-1.50 TG150 3.50 4.00 4.75 111-TG15S 104-008 112-002
50 V-FLANGE
  C50-TG10P-400 950-504P 0.093-1.00 TG100 2.50 4.00 4.56 111-TG10S 104-005 112-001
* C50-TG15P-400 950-554P 0.500-1.50 TG150 3.50 4.00 4.75 111-TG15S 104-008 112-002
Part no. W/
Stop Screw
Part no. W/ Coolant
Seal Stop Screw

C
Proj.
D
Max.
Nose
Piece
Stop
Screw
Coolant
Seal
Screw
Spanner
Wrench
(not included)
40 V-FLANGE
* C40-DA18-295 C40-DA18C-295 0.047-0.750 DA180 1.69 2.95 2-3/8 111-DA18 101-002 102-002 112-019
* C40-DA18-400 C40-DA18C-400 0.047-0.750 DA180 1.69 4.00 3-3/8 111-DA18 101-002 102-002 112-019
Visit our website at www.coolantfedtooling.com for technical information and our latest
product offerings.
(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.

Collet
Series
B
Dia.
C
Proj.
Nose
Piece
Optional
Stop Screw
Spanner
Wrench
(not included)
40 V-FLANGE
  C40-ER16-400 0.020-0.393 ER16 1.109 4 115-015 101-023 112-102
  C40-ER20-400 0.040-0.511 ER20 1.344 4 115-016 101-023 112-103
  C40-ER32-400 0.080-0.787 ER32 1.968 4 115-017 101-024 112-106
* C40-ER32-600 0.080-0.787 ER32 1.968 6 115-017 101-024 112-106
50 V-FLANGE
* C50-ER16-400 0.020-0.393 ER16 1.109 4 115-015 101-023 112-102
* C50-ER16-600 0.020-0.393 ER16 1.109 6 115-015 101-023 112-102
* C50-ER20-400 0.040-0.511 ER20 1.344 4 115-016 101-023 112-103
  C50-ER32-400 0.080-0.787 ER32 1.968 4 115-017 101-024 112-106
* C50-ER32-600 0.080-0.787 ER32 1.968 6 115-017 101-024 112-106
* Outgoing Items
* Outgoing Items

V-Flange End Mill Holders
• Same holder used for both coolant-thru-the-spindle and non coolant-fed applications
• Holders supplied with set screws
Part NUMBER
Old
Part NO.
A
i.D.
B
Dia.
C
Proj.
Set Screw
Size
50 V-FLANGE
  C50-EM18-250 0.187 0.69 2.50 6-32
  C50-EM25-250 0.250 0.69 2.50 1/4-28
   C50-EM31-250 0.312 1.00 2.50 1/4-28
* C50-EM37-300 950-370 0.375 1.50 3.00 3/8-24
  C50-EM37-450 0.375 1.00 4.50 3/8-24
* C50-EM50-300 950-500 0.500 1.50 3.00 7/16-20
  C50-EM50-462 0.500 1.38 4.62 7/16-20
   C50-EM62-375 0.625 1.62 3.75 9/16-18
  C50-EM75-400 950-750 0.750 2.50 4.00 5/8-18
* C50-EM75-575 0.750 1.75 5.75 5/8-18
* C50-EM87-400 950-870 0.875 2.50 4.00 5/8-18
  C50-EM87-375 0.875 2.00 3.75 5/8-18
  C50-EM10-400 1.000 2.25 4.00 3/4-16
* C50-EM10-262 1.000 2.75 2.62 3/4-16
* C50-EM10-600 950-106 1.000 2.25 6.00 3/4-16
* C50-EM10-800 950-108 1.000 2.25 8.00 3/4-16
* C50-EM12-400 950-120 1.250 2.50 4.00 3/4-16
* C50-EM12-600 1.250 2.50 6.00 3/4-16
  C50-EM15-400 1.500 2.75 4.00 3/4-16
* C50-EM20-562 2.000 3.75 5.62 1-14
* C50-EM20-762 950-208 2.000 3.75 7.62 1-14
End Mill Holder Set Screws
Set Screw
Size
Length Part NUMBER

* Outgoing Items
End Mill Holder
Set Screws
Part NUMBER
Old
Part NO.
A
i.D.
B
Dia.
C
Proj.
Set Screw
Size
40 V-FLANGE
* C40-EM12-300 0.125 1.00 3.00 6-32
  C40-EM18-250 0.187 0.69 2.50 6-32
* C40-EM25-250 0.250 0.69 2.50 1/4-28
  C40-EM31-250 0.312 1.00 2.50 1/4-28
  C40-EM37-250 0.375 1.00 2.50 3/8-24
 * C40-EM37-450 0.375 1.00 4.50 3/8-24
  C40-EM50-175 0.500 1.75 1.75 7/16-20
* C40-EM50-462 0.500 1.25 4.62 7/16-20
* C40-EM50-662 0.500 1.25 6.62 7/16-20
  C40-EM62-175 0.625 1.75 1.75 9/16-18
  C40-EM62-300 0.625 1.50 3.00 9/16-18
* C40-EM62-338 940-620 0.625 1.75 3.38 1/2-13
* C40-EM62-575 0.625 1.62 5.75 9/16-18
  C40-EM75-175 750.0 1.75 1.75 5/8-18
  C40-EM75-300 0.750 1.75 3.00 5/8-18
  C40-EM75-338 940-750 0.750 1.75 3.38 5/8-11
* C40-EM75-575 0.750 1.75 5,75 5/8-18
* C40-EM87-338 940-870 0.875 1.75 3.38 5/8-11
  C40-EM10-300 1.000 1.95 3.00 3/4-16
* C40-EM10-338 940-100 1.000 2.12 3.38 5/8/11
  C40-EM10-400 1.000 2.25 4.00 3/4-16
  C40-EM12-200 1.250 2.25 2.00 3/4-16
* C40-EM12-425 940-120 1.250 2.50 4.25 3/4-16
* C40-EM12-625 1.250 2.50 6.25 3/4-16
  C40-EM15-462 940-150 1.500 2.75 4.62 3/4-16
45 V-FLANGE
* C45-EM37-225 945-370 0.375 1.50 2.25 3/8-16
* C45-EM37-300 945-370A 0.375 1.50 3.00 3/8-16
* C45-EM37-250 0.375 1.00 2.50 3/8-24
* C45-EM50-300 945-500 0.500 1.50 3.00 3/8-16
* C45-EM50-262 0.500 1.38 2.62 7/16-20
* C45-EM62-300 945-620 0.625 1.50 3.00 1/2-13
* C45-EM62-375 0.625 1.62 3.75 9/16-18
* C45-EM75-300 945-750 0.750 2.00 3.00 5/8-11
* C45-EM75-375 945-750A 0.750 1.75 3.75 5/8-11
* C45-EM87-375 945-870 0.875 2.00 3.75 5/8-11
* C45-EM10-400 945-100 1.000 2.50 4.00 3/4-16
* C45-EM12-400 945-120 1.250 2.62 4.00 3/4-16
* C45-EM15-462 945-150 1.500 2.75 4.62 3/4-16
* C45-EM15-400 1.500 2.62 4.00 3/4-16
* C45-EM20-525 945-200E 2.000 3.75 5.25 1-14
Visit our website at www.coolantfedtooling.com
for technical information and our latest product
offerings.
(Sold Separately)

Part  Number
Old
Part number
A
Pilot Dia.
B
Dia.
C
Proj.
D
Arbor
Screw
Drive
Key / Pin
40 V-FLANGE • NON COOLANT-FED
* C40-SM50-138 0.50 1.75 1.38 0.560 200-001 201-001
* C40-SM50-350 0.50 1.75 3.50 0.560 200-001 201-001
* C40-SM75-138 0.75 1.75 1.38 0.680 200-002 201-002
* C40-SM75-350 0.75 1.75 3.50 0.680 200-002 201-002
* C40-SM10-100 1.00 2.19 1.00 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C40-SM10-200 940-010 1.00 2.19 2.06 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C40-SM10-400 1.00 2.19 4.00 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C40-SM12-200 940-025 1.25 2.75 2.12 0.680 200-005 201-004
* C40-SM12-400 1.25 2.75 4.00 0.680 200-005 201-004
* C40-SM15-250 1.50 3.62 2.50 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C40-SM15-400 1.50 3.62 4.00 0.940 200-007 201-005
40 V-FLANGE • COOLANT-FED
* C40-SM10C-194 ** 940-011 1.00 2.75 1.94 1.437 200-003 201-003
* C40-SM12C-343 ** 940-026 1.25 4.50 3.43 1.437 200-005 201-004
45 V-FLANGE • NON COOLANT-FED
* C45-SM50-150 0.50 1.56 1.50 0.560 200-001 201-001
* C45-SM75-150 0.75 1.94 1.50 0.680 200-002 201-002
* C45-SM10-200 1.00 2.44 2.00 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C45-SM10-225 945-010 1.00 2.00 2.25 0.680 200-005 201-003
* C45-SM12-225 945-025 1.25 2.88 2.25 0.680 200-005 201-004
* C45-SM12-212 945-025A 1.25 2.75 2.12 0.680 200-005 201-004
* C45-SM15-240 1.50 3.94 2.40 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C45-SM15-250 945-056 1.50 3.80 2.50 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C45-SM15-245 945-056A 1.50 3.94 2.45 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C45-SM15-400 1.50 3.94 4.00 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C45-SM15-405 945-058 1.50 3.80 4.05 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C45-SM20-212 2.00 4.44 2.12 0.940 200-009 201-006
45 V-FLANGE • COOLANT-FED
* C45-SM10C-200 ** 945-011 1.00 2.25 2.00 1.437 200-003 201-003
* C45-SM12C 343 ** 945-026 1.25 2.87 3.43 1.437 200-005 201-004
* C45-SM15C-400 ** 945-057 1.50 3.80 4.00 1.437 200-007 201-005
50 V-FLANGE • NON COOLANT-FED
* C50-SM50-150 0.50 1.56 1.50 0.560 200-001 201-001
* C50-SM50-200 950-050 0.50 1.25 2.00 0.560 200-001 200-001
* C50-SM50-550 0.50 1.56 5.50 0.560 200-001 201-001
* C50-SM75-150 0.75 1.94 1.50 0.680 200-002 201-002
* C50-SM75-350 0.75 1.94 3.50 0.680 200-002 201-002
* C50-SM10-200 950-010 1.00 2.75 2.00 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C50-SM10-400 950-012 1.00 2.75 4.00 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C50-SM12-225 950-025 1.25 2.87 2.25 0.680 200-005 201-004
* C50-SM12-550 1.25 2.75 5.50 0.940 200-005 201-004
* C50-SM15-240 1.50 3.94 2.40 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM15-245 950-056 1.50 3.80 2.45 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM15-400 1.50 3.94 4.00 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM15-405 950-058 1.50 3.80 4.05 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM15-600 1.50 3.94 6.00 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM15-605 950-059 1.50 3.80 6.05 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM20-240 950-200 2.00 4.44 2.40 0.940 200-009 201-006
* C50-SM20-400 2.00 4.44 4.00 0.940 200-009 201-006
* C50-SM20-600 2.00 4.44 6.00 0.940 200-009 201-006
* C50-SM25-240 2.50 4.88 2.40 0.940 200-009 201-006
Visit our website at www.coolantfedtooling.com for
technical information and our latest product offerings.
(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.

TOOLHOLDERS
V-Flange Face Mill Holders • 4 Mounting Holes
• Holders have (4) mounting holes with 5/8-11 threads on a 4” bolt circle
V-Flange Jacobs Taper Holders
Part
Number
Old Part
Number
J.T.
Size
B
Proj.
C
Proj.
40 V-FLANGE
* C40-JT1-215 1 2.15 1.49
* C40-JT2-243 2 2.43 1.56
* C40-JT3-281 3 2.81 1.59
* C40-JT4-325 940-334 4 3.25 1.59
* C40-JT5-338 940-335 5 3.38 1.50
* C40-JT6-359 940-336 6 3.59 1.59
* C40-JT33-250 940-332 33 2.50 1.50
* C40-JT33-259 33 2.59 1.59
45 V-FLANGE
* C45-JT1-237 945-331 1 2.37 1.37
* C45-JT1-215 1 2.15 1.49
* C45-JT2-243 2 2.43 1.56
* C45-JT3-275 945-333 3 2.75 1.53
* C45-JT3-281 3 2.81 1.59
* C45-JT4-325 4 3.25 1.59
* C45-JT6-259 6 2.59 1.59
* C45-JT33-259 33 2.59 1.59
Part
Number
Old Part
Number
J.T.
Size
B
Proj.
C
Proj.
50 V-FLANGE
* C50-JT1-215 1 2.15 1.49
* C50-JT2-243 2 2.43 1.56
* C50-JT3-280 950-333 3 2.80 1.59
* C50-JT3-281 3 2.81 1.59
* C50-JT4-325 950-334 4 3.25 1.59
* C50-JT5-338 950-335 5 3.38 1.50
* C50-JT6-259 950-336 6 2.59 1.59
* C50-JT33-259 950-332 33 2.59 1.59
* Outgoing Items
* Outgoing Items
* Outgoing Items
Part
Number
A
Pilot Dia.
B
Dia.
C
Proj.
Arbor
Screw No.
Drive
Key/Pin
45 V-FLANGE
* C45-FM20-212 2.0 4.87 2.12 200-009 201-006
* C45-FM20-400 2.0 4.87 4.00 200-009 201-006
* C45-FM20-600 2.0 4.87 6.00 200-009 201-006
50 V-FLANGE
* C50-FM20-240 2.0 4.87 2.40 200-011 201-007
* C50-FM20-400 2.0 4.87 4.00 200-011 201-007
* C50-FM20-600 2.0 4.87 6.00 200-011 201-007
* C50-FM25-240 2.5 4.87 2.40 200-011 201-007
* C50-FM25-400 2.5 4.87 4.00 200-011 201-007
* C50-FM25-600 2.5 4.87 6.00 200-011 201-007
Visit our website at www.coolantfedtooling.com for technical information and our latest
product offerings.
(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.

• End Entry provides coolant-thru-the-spindle to tang end of tooling only.
(Will work for non-coolant applications)
End Entry
V-Flange Boring Bar Blanks
 • 28-32 RC Body
Part number
Old
Part no.
M.T.
Size
B
 DIA.
C
Proj.
40 V-FLANGE
 C40-MT1-175E 1 1.00 1.75
 C40-MT2-175E 940-002 2 1.75 1.75
 C40-MT2-219E 2 1.25 2.19
 C40-MT3-250E 940-003 3 1.75 2.50
 C40-MT3-275E 3 1.75 2.75
 C40-MT4-350E 940-004 4 2.00 3.50
 C40-MT4-356E 4 2.00 3.56
45 V-FLANGE
* C45-MT2-150E 945-002 2 2.25 1.50
* C45-MT3-231E 945-003 3 2.25 2.31
* C45-MT4-318E 945-004 4 2.25 3.18
* C45-MT5-475E 945-005 5 2.63 4.75
50 V-FLANGE
 C50-MT2-200E 950-002 2 1.25 2.00
 C50-MT3-250E 950-003 3 1.62 2.50
 C50-MT4-337E 950-004 4 2.00 3.37
 C50-MT5-475E 950-005 5 2.75 4.75
Part number
Old
Part No.
M.T.
Size
B
 DIA.
C
Proj.
40 V-FLANGE
  C40-MT2-175D 940-022 2 1.75 1.75
  C40-MT3-250D 940-033 3 1.75 2.50
  C40-MT4-350D 940-044 4 2.00 3.50
45 V-FLANGE
* C45-MT2-150D 945-022 2 2.25 1.50
* C45-MT3-231D 945-033 3 2.25 2.31
* C45-MT4-318D 945-044 4 2.25 3.18
* C45-MT5-475D 945-055 5 2.63 4.75
50 V-FLANGE
  C50-MT2-200D 950-022 2 1.25 2.00
  C50-MT3-250D 950-033 3 1.62 2.50
 C50-MT4-338D 950-044 4 2.00 3.37
  C50-MT5-475D 950-055 5 2.75 4.75
* Outgoing Items
* Outgoing Items
* Outgoing Items
Part number
Old
Part no.
A
DIA.
B
Proj.
40 V-FLANGE
 C40-BB4-11 3.88 11.00
45 V-FLANGE
* C45-BB4-64 945-778B 4.00 6.40
* C45-BB4-110 945-779B 4.00 11.00
50 V-FLANGE
 C50-BB4-11 950-778B 3.88 11.00
 C50-BB6-07 950-780B 6.12 7.00
 C50-BB4-17 950-778B/S 4.00 17.00
Dual Entry
Visit our website at www.coolantfedtooling.com for technical information and our latest
product offerings.
(Sold Separately)

A
Range
Collet
Series
B
Dia.
C
Proj.
Nose
Piece
Stop Screw
Spanner
Wrench
(not included)
BT 40
* BT40-ER20-393 0.040-0.511 ER20 1.344 3.937 115-009 101-023 112-103
* BT40-ER32-400 0.080-0.787 ER32 1.968 4.000 115-006 101-024 112-106
BT 50
* BT50-ER20-393 0.040-0.511 ER20 1.344 3.937 115-009 101-023 112-103
* BT50-ER32-400 0.040-0.787 ER32 1.968 4.000 115-006 101-024 112-106

Part Number
Old Part
Number
A
Pilot Dia.
B.
Dia.
C
Proj.
D
Arbor
Screw
Drive
Key / Pin
BT 40
  BT40-SM75-175 B1940-075 0.75 1.73 1.75 0.68 200-001 201-002
  BT40-SM10-175 BT940-010 1.00 2.19 1.75 0.68 200-003 201-003
  BT40-SM12-200 BT940-025 1.25 2.75 1.75 0.68 201-005 201-004
  BT40-SM15-212 8T940-050 1.50 3.62 1.75 0.94 200-007 201-005
BT 50
* BT50-SM10-175 BT950-010 1.00 2.19 1.75 0.68 200-003 201-003
* BT50-SM12-175 BT950-025 1.25 2.19 1.75 0.68 200-005 201-004
* BT50-SM15-175 BT950-056 1.50 3.62 1.75 0.94 200-007 201-005
* BT50-SM20-300 BT950-220 2.00 4.88 3.00 0.94 200-009 201-006
BT Shell Mill Holders
• Shell Mill Holders are supplied with drive keys and arbor screws
* Outgoing Items * Outgoing Items
* Outgoing Items
Part number
Old
Part no.
A
I.D.
B
DIA.
C
Proj.
Set
Screw
Size
BT 40
  BT40-EM37-250 BT940-370 0.375 1.12 2.50 3/8-24
* BT40-EM37-400 0.375 1.12 4.00 3/8-24
  BT40-EM50-175 0.500 1.75 1.75 7/16-20
* BT40-EM50-250 BT940-500 0.500 1.50 2.50 7/16-20
  BT40-EM50-400 0.500 1.50 4.00 7/16-20
  BT40-EM62-250 BT940-620 0.625 1.62 2.50 9/16-18
* BT40-EM62-400 0.625 1.62 4.00 9/16-18
* BT40-EM75-250 BT940-750 0.750 1.75 2.50 5/8-18
  BT40-EM75-400 0.750 1.75 4.00 5/8-18
* BT40-EM87-350 0.875 2.17 3.50 5/8-18
* BT40-EM10-175 1.000 2.38 1.75 3/4-16
  BT40-EM10-350 BT940-100 1.000 2.38 3.50 3/4-16
  BT40-EM12-350 BT940-120 1.250 2.50 3.50 3/4-16
  BT40-EM15-450 1.500 2.75 4.50 3/4-16
Visit our website at www.coolantfedtooling.com for technical information and our latest
product offerings.
(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.

133COOLANT-FED TOOLING & SYSTEMS® DIVISION
STANDARD
TOOLHOLDERS
BT Jacobs Taper Holders
• End Entry provides coolant-thru-the-spindle to tang end of tooling only. (Will work for non-coolant applications)
Part Number
J.T.
size
B
Size
C
Proj.
BT 40
* BT40-JT2-264 2 2.645 1.77
* BT40-JT3-298 3 2.989 1.77
* BT40-JT6-277 6 2.770 1.77
* BT40-JT33-277 33 2.770 1.77
Part number
M.T.
size
B
Dia.
C
Proj.
BT 40
* BT40-MT2-177 2 1.27 1.77
* BT40-MT3-295 3 1.58 2.95
* BT40-MT4-374 4 1.97 3.74
BT 50
* BT50-MT2-236 2 1.27 2.36
* BT50-MT3-295 3 1.58 2.95
* BT50-MT4-374 4 1.97 3.74